
1933  NEEDS    Update 6.8.2024 

BARNET 

Any information on meetings at Barnet 

BELLE VUE 

Saturday 15th April 1933   Evening Chronicle Cup 3rd & 4th men Supporters Trophy and times Hts 4 
SF1 SF2      Heat details for  Evening Chronicle Cup   
 
Monday 17th April 1933    Time Track Record attempt :  Heat details for Silver Wheel  : Heat details  
Easter Scratch race : Heat details Rolling Start Race Event 
 
Saturday 22nd April 1933  Details Ht2 & Final Newcomers Race  :  Cinders Trophy 3rd & 4th Men Heats 
1,2,4,Final  : Supporters’ Trophy 3rd & 4th men heats 1,2,3,4, Final 
 
Saturday 29th April 1933 Belle Vue Aces  33  The Rest  28     (Ch)  3&4 men + THt1 Silver Wheel and 3 
& 4 men Gildwell Cup 
 
Saturday 6th May 1933    Belle Vue Aces  34   Wimbledon Dons  29  (NL)  det Jnr Scratch +  3 & 4 men 
& times Cinders Trophy and  Scratch Race  
 
Saturday 13th May 1933    Belle Vue Aces  46  Nottingham  16    (NL)  3rd & 4 men Silver Wheel heats 
1,2,4, + Time SF2 Details of any other Second half events except Match Race Dixon v Chapman 
 
Saturday 20th May 1933   Belle Vue Aces  44  Plymouth  19  (NL) Details of Supporters Trophy event  
 
Wednesday 24th May 1933  Belle Vue 27 Clapton 36  (NL) 3rd & 4th men Eve Chronicle Cup + TimeHt 1 
 
Saturday 3rd June 1933  Belle Vue 32  Wembley 30   (NL)  3rd & 4th men Silver Citadel  Hts 1,2,3,4, SF2 
 
Monday 5th June 1933    Belle Vue 45  Crystal Palace 14 (NL) 3rd & 4th men Silver Wheel  Hts 2,3,4,SF1 
 
Saturday 10th June 1933   Wembley Lions  38   Sheffield    25    (Ch)  3rd & 4th placed men Supporters’ 
Trophy  Ht2, SF1  SF2 
 
Saturday 17th June 1933  Belle Vue Aces  46  Coventry  17   (NL)  3rd & 4th Men  Silver Wheel Hts 2, 4 
 
Saturday 24th June 1933 Belle Vue Aces 46 Sheffield 18 (NL) 3rd & 4th men Belle Vue Scratch All heats 
 
Saturday 8th July 1933  Belle Vue 32  Wembley  31  (NL) 3rd & 4th men  Alderman Davy Cup Ht3 
1,2,3,4,SF2 
 
Saturday 5th August 1933  Belle Vue, Manchester  3rd & 4th placed men Supporters’ Trophy Hts 2,3,4, 
And in Ht2 Silver Citadel 
 
Saturday 12th August 1933 Belle Vue 37.5 West Ham 24.5 (NL) 3 & 4 placed Men Hts 3 & 4 Gracie 
Fields Trophy 
 
Saturday 19th August 1933   Belle Vue Aces  52  Plymouth  11  (NL)  3rd & 4th placed men Mancunian 
Cup Hts1,2 and Heat Details Lady E Smith Trophy   Heats 1 – 4 inclusive 
 
Saturday 23rd September 1933 Belle Vue 50  Coventry 13 (NL) 3rd &4th placed men J.W.Gibson Trophy 
Hts 1,2,3,4,SF1 SF2 
 
Saturday 14th October 1933 Belle Vue, Champions (BV Aces) 44 The Rest  19 (Ch) 3rd & 4th Men 
Supporters Trophy Hts 1, 4 



 
CALIFORNIA 
 
Sunday 28th May 1933    California in Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details 

Sunday 26th June  1933    California in Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details 

Sunday 17th July  1933    California in Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details 

Sunday 6th August 1933    California in Reading, Wokingham Meeting Details 

COVENTRY BRANDON 

10 August 1933   National League   Crystal Palace   Second Half Details  

CRYSTAL PALACE 

Saturday 15th April 1933 London Crystal Palace 39 LondonTracks 23 (Ch) SH H’cap 3rd&4th placed men 
Hts 1 & 3 
 
Saturday 29th April 1933 London Crystal Palace  28   Wimbledon 33  (Ch) second half 
 
Saturday 6th May 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers   41   West  Ham 21  (NL) second half 
 
Saturday 13th May 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  42   Wimbledon Dons  21   (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 20th May 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  49  Sheffield  11    (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 27th May 1933 London Crystal Palace   40     Clapton  20   (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 10th June 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  37   Belle Vue Aces  26    (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 24th June   1933 London Crystal Palace Glaziers   39   Wembley 23   (NL) THt9 + second half 
 
Saturday 1st July 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  45   Plymouth  17   (NL) second half 
 
Saturday 15th July 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  32  Sheffield  31   (NL) second half 
 
Saturday 5 August 1933 Crystal Palace, England v Australia v New Zealand (Match Races) Meeting 
details 
 
Saturday 12th August 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  37    Nottingham   25   (NL)  T2ndmenSH  
 
Saturday 26th August 1933  London Crystal Palace Glaziers  46   Wimbledon Dons 17 (NL)  second half 
    
Saturday 9th September 1933 London Crystal Palace Glaziers  32    Coventry   30    (NL) SH TSH2nd 
men CP Scratch 
 
Saturday 16th September 1933 London Crystal Palace Glaziers 42 Wembley Lions 21 (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 30th September 1933  London  Crystal Palace Glaziers  41  Plymouth  22   (NL)  second half 
 
DAGENHAM 
 
Any information about meetings staged at Dagenham welcome. 
 
EASTBOURNE 
 
Friday 14 April 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 



Monday 17 April 1933  Eastbourne 3rd & 4th placed men plus 2nd men All Star SF1 & SF2  

Sunday 30 April 1933 Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 14 May 1933 Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men     

Sunday 28 May 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 11 June 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 25 June 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 9 July 1933 Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 23 July 1933 Eastbourne    3rd & 4th placed men  

Sunday 6 August 1933 Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men  

Sunday 20 August 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 3 September 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 17 September 1933 Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 1 October 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

Sunday 15 October 1933  Eastbourne   3rd & 4th placed men 

LEA BRIDGE  -  CLAPTON 
 
Friday 14th April 1933   Clapton, London  Scratch Races    Meeting Details 
   
Monday 17th April 1933   Clapton, London Scratch Races  T 3rd Match race  + De Ht2 Flying 8  
 
Saturday 29th April 1933  London Clapton  36  The Rest  26   (Ch) pre match raes + second half 
 
Saturday 6th May 1933  London Clapton  40  Plymouth  23  (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 13th May 1933   London Clapton  53   Sheffield    10   (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 20th May 1933  London  Clapton  44   Wembley Lions  18   (NL)   second half 
 
Saturday 27th May 1933  London  Clapton  37   Crystal Palace Glaziers   21   (NL)  T2nd men  3 Lap Scr 
 
Saturday 3rd June 1933   London  Clapton  48   Nottingham   13    (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 5th June 1933   London  Clapton  31   West Ham  Hammers   31  (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 10th June 1933  London  Clapton    27   Wimbledon Dons  35   (NL) Det Lea Bridge Scr  
 
Saturday 17th June 1933  Clapton, London Possibles  53  Probables 73 (Ch) 4th men + any second half 
 
Saturday 24th June 1933   London Clapton  13   Coventry  15  (National Trophy)  Aband  Rain  THt2 
 
Saturday 1st July 1933  London  Clapton  41   Sheffield   22   (NL)  second half 
 
08 July 1933   National Trophy   Clapton   Novices 3 Lap Race Full Line Up  
 
Wednesday 12th July 1933 London  Clapton  28  Belle Vue Aces  35  (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 15th July 1933  London  Clapton  45  Plymouth  18  (NL)  second half 



 
Saturday 22nd July 1933  London  Clapton  80   Sheffield  43    (NT) det Reserves Race 
 
Saturday 29th July 1933  London Clapton  45   Coventry   17   (NL) second half 
 
Monday 7th August 1933    Clapton, London  Bradbury Pratt Trophy  Det Junior Scr 
 
Saturday 12th August1933   London Clapton  34    Wembley Lions  28    (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 19th August 1933  London  Clapton  32   Wimbledon  Dons  30   (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 26th August 1933  London Clapton  22   West Ham Hammers  41    (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 2nd September 1933  Clapton, London Home  27  Overseas  35  (Ch) T2ndmen All Star Event 
 
Saturday 9th September 1933 London Clapton  31   Nottingham  32  (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 27th September 1933  London  Clapton  35  Belle Vue Aces  27   (NL)  second half 
 
Saturday 7th October 1933  London Clapton 33 Crystal Palace 30 (NL) Det & T2nd placedmen Scr race 
 
Saturday 14th October 1933     Clapton, London  Lea Bridge Championship  Meeting Details 
 
NOTTINGHAM 
 
Thursday 18th May 1933   Trent Lane, Nottingham  24   Crystal Palace Glaziers  38   (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 5th June 1933   Trent Lane, Nottingham   24   Wembley Lions   35   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 22nd June 1933  Trent Lane, Nottingham  81  Plymouth  42  (NT) any second half 
 
Thursday 6th July 1933   Trent Lane, Nottingham  39   Sheffield  23   (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 10th August 1933   Trent Lane, Nottingham  22   Wimbledon Dons  41  (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 17th August 1933   Trent Lane,  Nottingham Foresters  41  Clapton  22   (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 31st August  1933   Trent Lane,  Nottingham  30    Coventry   33   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 7th September 1933 Trent Lane, Nottingham 32 Crystal Palace 31 (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 21st September 1933  Trent Lane, Nottingham  30  West Ham 30  (NL) second half 
 
PLYMOUTH 
 
Tuesday 2nd May 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  20  Clapton   42   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 9th May 1933    Pennycross, Plymouth  34  Belle Vue Aces  29     (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 16th May 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  38   Coventry  21  (National League) second half 
 
Tuesday 23rd May  1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  34    Wembley Lions  29   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 30th May 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  33    Crystal Palace Glaziers   30    (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 6th June 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  31  Wimbledon Dons  32    (NL) second half 
 



Tuesday 13th June 1933 Pennycross, Plymouth Possibles 63 Probables 63 (Testteam Trial) 4thplaced 
men 
 
Tuesday 27th June 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  24  Clapton   38  (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 4th July 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth   21   Belle Vue Aces  42   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 11th July 1933   Pennycross,  Plymouth  32   Sheffield  31   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 18th July 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  West of England Cup  Meeting Details 
 
Tuesday 25th July 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  30  Wimbledon Dons  33    (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 1st August 1933   Pennycross,  Plymouth  46   Nottingham  16    (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 8th August 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  32  West Ham Hammers   31   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 15th August 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  Best Pairs  second half after event 17 
 
Tuesday 29th August 1933    Pennycross, Plymouth  36    Nottingham   23    (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday  5th September 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  31  Sheffield  30   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 19th September 1933    Pennycross,  Plymouth  18  Coventry   45    (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 28th September 1933   Pennycross, Plymouth  21  West Ham Hammers  42 (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 3rd October 1933    Pennycross, Plymouth  30    Crystal Palace Glaziers   32   (NL)  second half 
 
SHEFFIELD 
 
Wednesday 10th May 1933   Owlerton,  Sheffield  18  Clapton   35   (NL)   second half 
 
Wednesday 17th May 1933   Owlerton, Sheffield   32  Wimbledon Dons  29   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 7th June 1933 Owlerton, Sheffield 25 Belle Vue 38 (NL) 3rd & 4th Prelim races &HT1 scr  
THt4 scr 
 
Wednesday 14th June 1933    Owlerton, Sheffield    25  Wembley Lions  38    (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 21st June 1933    Owlerton, Sheffield Blain’s Team  17  Denmark   11  (Ch) Meeting details 
 
Wednesday 28th June 1933  Owlerton, Sheffield  23  Crystal Palace Glaziers  40   (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 5th July 1933  Owlerton,  Sheffield  37   Nottingham  26   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 12th July 1933   Owlerton, Sheffield  32   Plymouth   31   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 26th July 1933   Owlerton,  Sheffield  36   West Ham Hammers   26    (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 2nd August 1933 Owlerton, Sheffield 39 Coventry 23 (NL) 3rd&4th placedmen Scr Races 
 
Wednesday 23rd August 1933   Owlerton,  Sheffield   41   Crystal Palace Glaziers   22   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 6th September 1933    Owlerton,  Sheffield  38   Plymouth  25   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 20th September 1933   Owlerton, Sheffield  30  Clapton  33   (NL)  second half 



 
Wednesday 27th September 1933   Owlerton,  Sheffield  36  Wimbledon Dons  26  (NL) T2ndmen 
Flying Nine + det of Final Consolation race  
 
WEMBLEY 
 
Thursday 11th May 1933 London Wembley Lions  34 Crystal Palace 29   (NL) second half Lions No7 
 
Thursday 25th May 1933 London Wembley Lions  25 Wimbledon 37 (NL) TSH2ndmenTime Handicap 
 
Thursday 1st June 1933   London Wembley Lions  45   Nottingham  16  (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 15th June 1933   London  Wembley Lions  38   Sheffield  17   (NL)  Aband DEt Prelim Race 
 
Thursday 22nd June 1933    London Wembley Lions  38   West Ham Hammers   24 (NL)  Second half 
 
Thursday 29th June 1933   Empire Stadium, London England  76   Australia  47   (Test) any second half 
 
Thursday 6th July 1933 London Wembley Lions  46   Plymouth   17    (NL) DEtHt4 Wemb Scr 
 
Thursday 13th July 1933 London Wembley Lions  49.5  Clapton  13.5   (NL) Lions No7 
 
Thursday 10th August 1933  London Wembley Lions  31   Clapton  31    (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 24th August 1933 Empire Stadium, London Silver Cup Champs Times for 3rd men heats and 
second men semis 
 
Thursday 21st September 1933,  Empire Stadium, London 
Wembley Lions  35   Crystal Palace Glaziers   27    (National League)   
Wembley Lions  51   Sheffield   12    (National League)     any second half 
 
Thursday 28th September 1933  London Wembley Lions  54   Belle Vue Aces  72  (NT) any second half 
 
Thursday 5th October 1933    Empire Stadium, Wembley Lions   28  West Ham Hammers  35  (NL)  DH 
Wembley Lions  48  Plymouth  15    (National League) DH   any second half 
 
Thursday 12th October 1933  Empire Stadium, Wembley Lions  21   Belle Vue Aces  42  (NL)  DH 
Wembley Lions  46   Nottingham  17   (National League)  DH T2nd match race 
 
Thursday 19th October 1933   Empire Stadium, London Wembley Championship   Need times for 3rd 
men heats 1 – 5. Need times for second men SF 1 – 3 T Consolation Final 
 
Thursday 26th October1933 Empire Stadium, Test Riders 28 Non Test Riders 35 (Ch) Meeting Details  
 
WEST HAM 
 
Tuesday 25th April 1933   West Ham, London  Probables 14  Possibles   13  Details   
 
Tuesday 2nd May 1933  London West Ham Hammers  36 Crystal Palace Glaziers  24 (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 9th May 1933 London West Ham 46.5 Wembley 16.5 (NL) Pre match & Second half 
 
Tuesday 16th May 1933   London  West Ham Hammers   44    Nottingham   18   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 30th May 1933  London  West Ham Hammers  36   Wimbledon Dons  23   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 13th June 1933   London  West Ham Hammers   40    Plymouth  22   (NL)   second half 



 
Tuesday 27th June 1933   London West Ham Hammers  46   Sheffield   18    (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 4th July 1933  London West Ham Hammers  32    Clapton   30   (NL)   second half 
 
Tuesday 11th July 1933   London  West Ham Hammers 26 Crystal Palace Glaziers  37  (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 18th July 1933   London West Ham Hammers   55   Crystal Palace 69  (NT)  any second half  
 
Monday 7th August 1933   London  West Ham Hammers   40   Plymouth  23   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 15th August 1933   London   West Ham Hammers  25   Kangaroos  38  (Ch)  second half 
 
Tuesday 22nd August 1933 London West Ham 37  Wimbledon 25  (NL)  3rd & 4th men SCr Event 
 
Tuesday 29th August 1933  London   West Ham Hammers  37   Sheffield    26    (NL )   second half 
 
Tuesday 5th September 1933 London   England   74   Australia   52  (Test Match)  4th men Hts 13,14,18 
 
Tuesday 19th September 1933  London West Ham Hammers  36 Wembley Lions  27 (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 3rd October 1933  London  West Ham Hammers   84   Clapton  40    (Essex C) second half 
 
Tuesday 10th October 1933    West Ham, London  Cundy Trophy  Meeting details 
 
WIMBLEDON  
 
Monday 17th April 1933  London Wimbledon  Dons 37    Crystal Palace Glaziers  26    (Ch)  second half 
 
Monday 24th April 1933  Wimbledon, London  Best Pairs  Tht  3  + second half 
 
Monday 1st May 1933  Wimbledon, London  Open Championship  4th placed men + second half 
 
Monday 15th May 1933  London Wimbledon Dons  25  Wembley Lions   38   (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 22nd May 1933 London Wimbledon 28 Belle Vue 35 (NL) 3 & 4 Junior Scr Race & Champions 
Scr SF1 SF2  
 
Monday 29th May 1933 London Wimbledon, Dons  46  Sheffield  14   (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 5th June 1933 London  Wimbledon Dons  38  Plymouth  23  (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 19th June 1933  London Wimbledon Dons  33  Crystal Palace Glaziers  29   (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 24th July 1933  London  Wimbledon Dons   37  Clapton  26  (NL)   TSH2nd men 
 
Monday 28th August 1933  London Wimbledon 53 Wembley 71 (LC) 4thplaced men + second half 
 
Monday 18th September 1933  London Wimbledon Dons  34.6  West Ham 28.5  (NL) TSH2ndmen H/C 
 
Monday 2nd October 1933 London Wimbledon Dons 30 Wembley Lions 32 (NL) TSH2ndmen H/C  


